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CHAPTER 63. 
[H. B. No. 315-Johns) 

SANITARY REGULATIONS OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS. 
AN ACT RelatiDg to the Duti.ea of. L_ocal School Boards and Ba.Ditary 

Regulations of School Houses, Churches and Public Halla. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. LocAL SCHOOL BOARDS, DUTIES.] Each local board of
Health shall, at least once every thirty days, in such manner 
as it shall direct, cause to be adequately disinfected each school 
house, within it.s jurisdiction; provided this act shalJ. not apply 
to school houses during vacation; provided, that except in case 
of emergency, the disinfection of school houses shall be made 
after school hours on Friday afternoon or on Saturday. 

Approved March 6
1 

1911. 

CITIES 

CHAPTER 64 
[S. B. No. 88-Elken) 

REPAIRS OF CITY SIDEWALKS 
AN ACT To Amend Section 2768 of the Revised Codes of the State of 

North Dakota for 1905, Relating to the Repairs of. City Sidewa,ks. 

Be It E,uuted by the Legislative Assembly of tire State of North D(Jkota: 

§ 2768. REPAIRS.] Whenever the necessary repair of side­
walks will not, in the judgment of the street com.missioner, 
exceed in .cost the sum of ten dollars for each twenty-five feet 
in front of lnnd belonging to the same owner, he shall notify 
the city auditor thereof, and the city auditor shall forthwith 
prepare a notice in writing, which may be general as to the 
owner of Urn lot or parcel of land, but describing it specifically, 
requiring him to repair such sidewalk to the satisfaction of the 
street commissioner, within a time to he fixed in such notice not 
exceeding three days. The auditor shall dt>liver such notice 
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